1-31-92

iT

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: SYSI228599

1023642	21 documents or copy thereor.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Global Technologies, Inc. (GTI) 2-5-03	Name: Systems, Inc. Address: W-194 N-11481, McCormick Drive
Individuals Association	City: Germantown State: W1 ZIP: 53022
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship
Corporation-State of Arkansas	Association State of
Other	General Partnership State of
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Limited Partnership State of
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State State of Wisconsin
★ Assignment	Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution date: January 29, 2003	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,706,263 and 1,711,175
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Everett E. Fruehling, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682,8100 2/11/2003 ECOOPER 00000217 1706263	8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document. Everett E. Fruehling	Signature 1/31/03
Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature
Registration No. Direct Dial 206,695,1743 Total numb	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Attn: Box Assignment, P.O. Box 2327, Arlington, VA 22202, on the below date.	

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Global Technologies, Inc. (GTI), (an Arkansas corporation), having the business address of P.O. Box 37, Highway 270 East, Malvern, AR 72104, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of a) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,706,263, registered on August 11, 1992, for the mark WINGGUSSET, and b) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,711,175, registered on September 1, 1992, for the mark DLM; and

WHEREAS, Systems, Inc., (a Wisconsin corporation), having the business address of W-194 N-11481, McCormick Drive, Germantown, WI 53022, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tune*, on April 19, 1994, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby memorialize and clarify the prior understanding of the parties that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said trademarks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

trauemarks.	
Executed at Germantown (city),	Wisconsin (state), this 29th day of
	GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (GTI)
	Eleveral R 74 Sum
	Name: Edward R. McGuire
	Title: <u>President</u>
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
)	
COUNTY OF	
On this 29th day of January ,	2003, Edward R. McGuire personally appeared
	ual named above who executed the within and
	he signed the same as his free and voluntary act
and deed, for the uses and purposes therein men	
ORVID A. A	EFE MUIN
S. C.	Pro ary Public David A. Affeldt
ATOM /	My Mommission assurance is Dormanont
EEF:DDP	
Mr Pusi	
May Sy	
MINNE OF W	ISCO
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS****

-1-

SYSI\15736250B.DOC

RECORDED: 02/05/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002669 FRAME: 0397

1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101

206.682.8100